
--
UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR 

GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE. & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA 
Phone No.:- 01922-295586 Emall: Kathuagmcl@1mall.com 

NOTICE 

Subject: Online Payment of Hostel and Mess Charges newly admitted MBBS Students 2023-24. In lhe interest of administration and convenience of the newly admilled MUBS students the Ho tel and Mess Charges has to be paid online and reciept of lhe payment made should he submitted at the time of joining the Hostel in Government Medical College, Kathua. 
The inal list of students regarding allotment of Hostel alongwith the Beel Number is en

cloed as Annexure-A. Students are directed to join lhe hostel w.e.f 30-08-2023 and 31.08.2023 
(10:00 am to 04:30 pm). Hostel and Mess charges are as ollows:-
S.No Hostel Charges and Payment Account Mess Charges and Payment Account 

Detail Detail 1. Hostel Security Fee (Refundable)= Rs. 5000/- Mess Charges per Month = Rs. 4061/-Hostel Rent (Annual)= Rs. 3500/-
Amount to be paid= s. 8500/� Amount to be paid =Rs. 4061/-2. Account No.: 0026040510000010 Account No.: 0026040510000009 IFSC Code: JAKA0KATHUA IFSC Code: JAA0KATHUA Account Name: Student Welare Account Account Name: Hostel Mess Fee The inal decision regarding the allotment of hostels will be at the discretion of the Government Medical College, Kathua. GMC · Kathua, reserves the right to modify the criteria or hostel allotment without any prior intimation to the applicants. Please keep an eye on the official website or updates. 

Principal, 
Govt. Medical College, Kathua. 

No:-;M. / ] J,i,��f J:SLr I- t j Dated: �, o g. o -3 opy to the:-1. AH HODs/Senior Most Faculty Members/Incharge Departments, GMC Kathua or inormation.2. Nodal Oficer, MBBS Admission Committee, GMC Kathua for inormation.3. Warden Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua or inormation.4. Manager Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua or inormation.5. Office file.



Final List of Newly Admitted MBBS Students for Hostel Allotment (Boys) at GMC Kathua 2023 
Serial No. Name of the Student 

lbrahim bukhari -aoaooe=|a&la||= 

11 
12 
13 
14 

7 

8 

9 
10 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

4 

5 

38 
39 

41 

1 

40 

42 
43 
44 

45 
46 

shafat ahmad bhat 
|ldnan javaid 
Nayeem Gulzar Bhat 
Nasir Hussain 
Suneed manzOor 

26 Rohit Kumar 

faizan Ahmad khanday 
Owais syed 
Suket Sumbria 
Jaish Sajad 
AMIR AHMAD HAJAM 
|Atin Sharma 
|Udhey Singh Chib 
Kartik Sharma 

|LIAQAT 
Mohammad Yaseen Gojer 
Sharig Nabi 
Rudhraksh Singh Parihar 

ALI 

Mohd Abideen 
Adnan Gaffar Hajam 
|ZUHAIB NAZIR 
|Shah Hashim lqbal 

Aditya Singh 
Vishwas 
AFLAQ AHMAD DAR 

|ANISHPREET SINGH 
|Nikhal Singh Thakur 

|Mohd Asif 
Murad fayaz 
Muzamil gafar 
|ASIF ASHRAF DAR 
MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN 

Parteek Kishor 
|Akash Parihar 
|Amandeep Sharma 
Naveen kumar 
Sanchit Raina 

|Saksham Tikoo 
Ajay dayma 

Sujal Arora 
Muzamil yousuf 
Bilal Ahmad Naik 

|Gourav Atri 
Jazib Hamid 

Gender Father's Name 
Shah Rafi ud din Male 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 
Male 
|Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 

|Male 
|Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 

Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 
Male 

|Male 
Male 

|Male 
|Male 

Mohammad Taskeen Bhat Male 
Male 

24 

Male 
Male 

khazir mohammad bhat 
Javaid igbal 
Gulzar Ahmad Bhat 
Ghulam Hussain 
|Manzoor ahmad sheikh 
mohammad yousuf khanday 
Mohd syed latoo 
|Kuldeep Kumar 
Sajad Hussain Malik 

|MOHAMMAD AKRAM HAJAM 
Surinder Kumar 
|Gopal Singh Chib 
|Dharam Pal 
|Abdul hamid 
Mohammad Qasim Gojer 
Gh Nabi Shah 

Arvind Kumar Parihar 
Mohd Hassan 
Abdul Gaffar Hajam 
NAZIR AHMAD KHAN 

Mohammad lgbal Shah 
Balbir Singh 
Vijay kumar 
|MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR 
|Suresh sah 
|ATTAR SINGH 

Male Suraj Parkash Raina 

Dev Raj 
Nizam Din 
Fayaz ahmad ganaie 
Ab. Gafar. Mir 

MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR 
MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN 
|Surjeet Kumar 
|Hushyar Singh 

Atal Bihari Sharma 
|Kanwar lal 

|Dileep Kumar Tikoo 
Shishram dayma 
Mr.Vikas Arora 
Mohd yousuf lone 
Ghulam Nabi Naik 
Nizam ud din bhat 
|Jugal Kishore 
JHamid Ullah Bhat 

Bed No. Allotted 

-luooo=alS|6||e 
4 

5 

7 

10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

42 
43 
44 

45 
46 



Final List of Newly Admitted MBBS Students for Hostel Allotment (Girls) at GMC Kathua z02o 

|Serial No.Name of the Student 
Sakshi Thakur 

Jigmet Tsedol 

6 
5 

7 

10 

3 

11 

12 

ITT 

13 
14 

15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
25 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

34 
35 
36 
37 

38 

41 

39 

40 

NANDINI RATHORE 
Kajal Digra 

Basira 
Suneha Sharma 
Syed Asra Rufaie 
Mannat Saraf 

26 AFROZA BANO 
FATIMA ZOHA 
Isha Choudhary 
Farhana Shahid 
SOFIA CHOWDHARY 
ISHIKA BANSAL 

Avneet kour 
Riya 
SANA FATIMA BANDAY 
SAROJ 

Harpreet kour 
MEHVISH ELLAHI 
Damini Khajuria 

Sumiksha Jamoria 
Saiga younis 
Shreya Gupta 
Mitali Thakur 
Himani Sharma 

Tavneet Kour 
BHUMIKA SHARMA 
Lariab Jan 

|Humaiza bashir 
Humaiza Bashir 

Palak Mahajan 
Khwahish Mahajan 
Chiyanka sharma 
VANSHIKA VAID 

|Anupriya 
Ekta choudhary 
NAINA MANHAS 

|Safiya muzaffar 
|Sarah siddiqui 

|Kiran 

24 

Gender Father's Name 
Female Raj Kumar 
Female Tsewang Dorje 
Female DES RAJ 
Female Girdhari Lal 
|Female Javid ahmad 

Female |Syed Ishfag Rufaie 
Female Sanjay Kumar Saraf 
Female Gurmail Singh 

|Female Jaswant Raj 
Female IMTIAZ AHMED BANDAY 
Female RAJENDER KUMAR 
Female Bikram Singh 
Female Showkat Ali 
Female Davinder Kumar Khajuria 
Female Mohinder Singh 
Female Muhammad younis khan 
Female Yogesh Gupta 

Ravinder Singh Female 
Female Pushkar Raj Sharma 
Female Tarsem Singh 
IFemale BHARAT BHUSHAN SHARMA 
Female Riyaz Ahmad Lone 
Female Bashir Ahmad ganaie 
Female Bashir Ahmad ganaie 
Female MOHD IQBAL ZARGAR 
Female AHSAN ALI 
Female Subash Chander 
Female Late Shahid Ahmed 
FemaleSHOKAT ALI 

Female Sohil Bansal 
Female Rajeev gupta 
Female Rishi Mahajan 

Female RAKESH KUMAR 
Female Subhash Chandra 
Female Hanuman ram 
Female BALBHADAR SINGH 
Female Muzaffar ahmad bhat 
Female Manzoor ahmed bhatti 
Female Shri Bhagwan 

Bed No. Allotted 
1 

4 

7 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 

16 

17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

Female Ravi Kumar 

Female Rajeev sharma 


