





UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

**GOVERNMENT MEDICAL COLLEGE & ASSOCIATED HOSPITALS, KATHUA** 

Phone No.:- 01922-295586

Emall: Kathuagmc1@gmall.com

## **NOTICE**

## Subject: Online Payment of Hostel and Mess Charges newly admitted MBBS Students 2023-24.

In the interest of administration and convenience of the newly admitted MBBS students the Ho<sup>s</sup>tel and Mess Charges has to be paid online and reciept of the payment made should be submitted at the time of joining the Hostel in Government Medical College, Kathua.

The final list of students regarding allotment of Hostel alongwith the Bed Number is enclosed as Annexure-A. Students are directed to join the hostel w.e.f 30-08-2023 and 31.08.2023 (10:00 am to 04:30 pm).

S.No	Hostel Charges and Payment Account	Mess Charges and Payment Account	
	Detail	Detail	
1.	Hostel Security Fee (Refundable)= Rs. 5000/- Hostel Rent (Annual) = Rs. 3500/-	Mess Charges per Month = Rs. 4061/-	
	Amount to be paid = Rs. 8500/-	Amount to be paid =Rs. 4061/-	
2.	Account No.: 0026040510000010	Account No.: 0026040510000009	
	IFSC Code: JAKA0KATHUA	IFSC Code: JAKA0KATHUA	
	Account Name: Student Welfare Account	Account Name: Hostel Mess Fee	

Hostel and Mess charges are as follows:-

The final decision regarding the allotment of hostels will be at the discretion of the Government Medical College, Kathua. GMC Kathua, reserves the right to modify the criteria for hostel allotment without any prior intimation to the applicants.

Please keep an eye on the official website for updates.

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri)

(Dr. Surinder K. Atri) Principal, Govt. Medical College, Kathua.

Dated: 29,08.2023

No:-GMUK/E-I/2023-24/541-44 Copy to the:-

- 1. All HODs/Senior Most Faculty Members/Incharge Departments, GMC Kathua for information.
- 2. Nodal Officer, MBBS Admission Committee, GMC Kathua for information.
- 3. Warden Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua for information.
- 4. Manager Hostel (Boys and Girls), GMC Kathua for information.
- 5. Office file.

## Final List of Newly Admitted MBBS Students for Hostel Allotment (Boys) at GMC Kathua 2023-24

Serial N	o. Name of the Student	Gender	24 Father's Name	Ded No. 611
1	Ibrahim bukhari	Male	Shah Rafi ud din	Bed No. Allotted
2	shafat ahmad bhat	Male	khazir mohammad bhat	1
3	Idnan javaid	Male	Javaid iqbal	2
4	Nayeem Gulzar Bhat	Male	Gulzar Ahmad Bhat	
6	Nasir Hussain	Male	Ghulam Hussain	4 5
7	Suneed manzoor	Male	Manzoor ahmad sheikh	6
8	faizan Ahmad khanday	Male	mohammad yousuf khanday	7
9	Owais syed	Male	Mohd syed latoo	8
10	Suket Sumbria	Male	Kuldeep Kumar	9
	Jaish Sajad	Male	Sajad Hussain Malik	10
11	AMIR AHMAD HAJAM	Male	MOHAMMAD AKRAM HAJAM	11
12	Atin Sharma	Male	Surinder Kumar	12
13	Udhey Singh Chib	Male	Gopal Singh Chib	13
14	Kartik Sharma	Male	Dharam Pal	13
15	LIAQAT ALI	Male	Abdul hamid	14
16	Mohammad Yaseen Gojer	Male	Mohammad Qasim Gojer	16
17	Shariq Nabi	Male	Gh Nabi Shah	17
18	Rudhraksh Singh Parihar	Male	Arvind Kumar Parihar	
19	Mohd Abideen	Male	Mohd Hassan	18
20	Adnan Gaffar Hajam	Male	Abdul Gaffar Hajam	19
21	ZUHAIB NAZIR	Male	NAZIR AHMAD KHAN	20
22	Shah Hashim Igbal	Male	Mohammad Igbal Shah	21
23	Aditya Singh	Male	Balbir Singh	22
24	Vishwas	Male	Vijay kumar	23
25	AFLAQ AHMAD DAR	Male	MUSHTAQ AHMAD DAR	24
26	Rohit Kumar	Male	Suresh sah	25
27	ANISHPREET SINGH	Male	ATTAR SINGH	26
28	Nikhal Singh Thakur	Male	Dev Raj	27
29	Mohd Asif	Male	Nizam Din	28
30	Murad fayaz	Male	Fayaz ahmad ganaie	29
31	Muzamil gafar	Male	Ab. Gafar. Mir	30
32	ASIF ASHRAF DAR	Male	MOHAMMAD ASHRAF DAR	31
33	MUDASIR AHMAD KHAN	Male	MUHAMMAD AYUB KHAN	32
	Parteek Kishor	Male	Surjeet Kumar	33
	Akash Parihar	Male	Hushyar Singh	34
	Amandeep Sharma	Male	Atal Bihari Sharma	35
	Naveen kumar	Male	Kanwar lal	36
	Sanchit Raina			37
	Saksham Tikoo	Male	Suraj Parkash Raina	38
	Ajay dayma		Dileep Kumar Tikoo	39
	Sujal Arora	and the second descent des	Shishram dayma	40
	Muzamil yousuf		Mr.Vikas Arora	41
	Bilal Ahmad Naik		Mohd yousuf lone	42
			Ghulam Nabi Naik	43
-	Mohammad Taskeen Bhat Gourav Atri		Nizam ud din bhat	44
			Jugal Kishore	45
40 1	Jazib Hamid	Male	Hamid Ullah Bhat	46

## Final List of Newly Admitted MBBS Students for Hostel Allotment (Girls) at GMC Kathua 2023-

24

	o. Name of the Student		Father's Name	Bed No. Allotted
1	Sakshi Thakur		Raj Kumar	1
2	Jigmet Tsedol		Tsewang Dorje	2
3	NANDINI RATHORE	Female	DES RAJ	3
4	Kajal Digra	Female	Girdhari Lal	4
5	Basira	Female	Javid ahmad	5
6	Suneha Sharma	Female	Ravi Kumar	6
7	Syed Asra Rufaie	Female	Syed Ishfaq Rufaie	7
8	Mannat Saraf	Female	Sanjay Kumar Saraf	8
9	Avneet kour	Female	Gurmail Singh	9
10	Riya	Female	Jaswant Raj	10
11	SANA FATIMA BANDAY	Female	IMTIAZ AHMED BANDAY	11
12	SAROJ	Female	RAJENDER KUMAR	12
13	Harpreet kour	Female	Bikram Singh	13
14	MEHVISH ELLAHI	Female	Showkat Ali	14
15	Damini Khajuria	Female	Davinder Kumar Khajuria	15
16	Sumiksha Jamoria	Female	Mohinder Singh	16
17	Saiqa younis	Female	Muhammad younis khan	17
18	Shreya Gupta	Female	Yogesh Gupta	18
19	Mitali Thakur	Female	Ravinder Singh	19
20	Himani Sharma	Female	Pushkar Raj Sharma	20
21	Tavneet Kour	Female	Tarsem Singh	21
22	BHUMIKA SHARMA	Female	BHARAT BHUSHAN SHARMA	22
23	Lariab Jan	Female	Riyaz Ahmad Lone	23
24	Humaiza bashir	Female	Bashir Ahmad ganaie	24
25	Humaiza Bashir	Female	Bashir Ahmad ganaie	25
26	AFROZA BANO	Female	MOHD IQBAL ZARGAR	26
27	FATIMA ZOHA	Female	AHSAN ALI	27
28	Isha Choudhary	Female	Subash Chander	28
29	Farhana Shahid	Female	Late Shahid Ahmed	29
30	SOFIA CHOWDHARY	Female	SHOKAT ALI	30
31	ISHIKA BANSAL	Female	Sohil Bansal	31
32	Palak Mahajan	Female	Rajeev gupta	32
33	Khwahish Mahajan		Rishi Mahajan	33
34	Chiyanka sharma	Female	Rajeev sharma	34
35	VANSHIKA VAID	the second se	RAKESH KUMAR	35
36	Anupriya	and the second design of the second distance	Subhash Chandra	36
37	Ekta choudhary	Female	Hanuman ram	37
38	NAINA MANHAS	Female	BALBHADAR SINGH	38
		Female	Muzaffar ahmad bhat	39
39	Safiya muzaffar	Female	Manzoor ahmed bhatti	40
40	Sarah siddiqui	Female	Shri Bhagwan	
41	Kiran	remale	Shri bhagwan	41